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1	Overall description
RAN4 would like to thank RAN2 for the LS on Baseband processing capabilities in R2-1801631. 
RAN4 confirms that RAN2 agreements on BPC are aligned with RAN4 views:
· Keep supportedBW-PerCC as per CC capability. (Value range to wait for RAN4)
· Keep modulationOrder as per CC capability
· Separate supported modulation for DL and UL.
Below are the replies from RAN4 to the RAN2 questions. 
Q1. RAN2 understands that SCS support is separate for UL and DL and is dependent on the operating RF band, so does RAN4/1 view that the baseband processing capabilities in the BPC table depend on SCS used? 
Reply: Yes. baseband processing capabilities in the BPC table depend on the used SCS. RAN4 agreed in RAN4#86 the following as captured in the chairman minutes: “from RAN4 perspective UE shall be able to signal the supported SCS per CC for each band combinations.”
[bookmark: _GoBack]RAN4’s understanding is that there should be a link between the BPC and band combinations and a UE could signal that different sets of BPC apply to the same band combination.
Q1.1: Does RAN4 see a need to signal the SCS capability per CC in the BPC?
Reply: Yes. 
Q1.2: Does RAN4 see a need to signal the SCS capability separately for UL and DL in the BPC?
Reply: Yes.
Q2. What should be value ranges for supportedBW-PerCC which is reported per CC in BPC?
Reply: Full range of channel bandwidths should be supported, it can be found in the latest version of 38.101-1 for FR1 and 38.101-2 for FR2. 

Q3. How does RAN4 intend to define the carrier bandwidth and the number of aggregated intra-band carriers? Is that supposed to be done by the bandwidth class (as in LTE) or by other means?
Reply: RAN4 intends to define the carrier bandwidth and the number of aggregated intra-band carriers using bandwidth class as in LTE. RAN4 will further provide details of CA BW Class after discussion is concluded.

Q4. What is the relationship between the carrier bandwidth of aggregated carriers and the maximum channel bandwidth supported by the UE? 
Reply: The aggregated channel BW for multiple carriers supported by the UE in CA case does not directly depend on the maximum CBW per one carrier supported by the UE.
2	Actions 
ACTION to RAN2:
RAN4 respectfully asks RAN2 to take into considerations the above replies
 
3	Date of Next RAN4 Meetings:
TSG-RAN WG4 Meeting #86bis 	16th – 20th April 2018      Melbourne, Australia
TSG-RAN WG4 Meeting #87	21st – 25th May 2018		Busan, Korea


